SC
 5
0
0
C
P
-1
0

Classifi cation of the ambient conditions (according to IEC 60721-3-4) 4S2, 4C2
● Standard features     ○ Optional features     — Not available
Type designation SC 500CP-10 SC 630CP-10
Sunny Central
720CP
Sunny Central
760CP
Sunny Central
800CP
808 kW 853 kW 898 kW
1000 V / 1100 V optional 1000 V / 1100 V optional 1000 V / 1100 V optional
577 V – 820 V / 525 V – 820 V 2) 3) 609 V – 820 V / 554 V – 820 V 2) 3) 641 V – 820 V / 583 V – 820 V 2) 3)
 577 V – 820 V / 525 V – 820 V 2) 3) 609 V – 820 V / 554 V – 820 V 2) 3) 641 V – 820 V / 583 V – 820 V 2) 3)
565 V 595 V 620 V
1400 A 1400 A 1400 A
515 V / 515 V 545 V / 545 V 568 V / 570 V
1 1 1
9 / 32 (Optiprotect) 9 / 32 (Optiprotect) 9 / 32 (Optiprotect)
792 kVA / 720 kVA 836 kVA / 760 kVA 880 kVA / 800 kVA
324 V / 292 V – 356 V 342 V / 308 V – 376 V 360 V / 324 V – 396 V
50 Hz, 60 Hz / 47 Hz … 63 Hz 50 Hz, 60 Hz / 47 Hz … 63 Hz 50 Hz, 60 Hz / 47 Hz … 63 Hz
50 Hz / 324 V 50 Hz / 342 V 50 Hz / 360 V
1411 A 1411 A 1411 A
< 3 % < 3 % < 3 %
1 / 0.9 leading ... 0.9 lagging
3 / 3 3 / 3 3 / 3
98.6 % / 98.4 % / 98.5 % 98.6 % / 98.4 % / 98.5 % 98.6 % / 98.4 % / 98.5 %
Motor-driven switch-disconnector / circuit breaker (Optiprotect)
AC circuit breaker
Surge arrester type I / surge arrester type I
● ● ●
○ / ○ ○ / ○ ○ / ○
○ ○ ○
● ● ●
I / III I / III I / III
2562 / 2279 / 956 mm (101 / 90 / 38 inch)
1800 kg 1800 kg 1800 kg
-20 °C … +50 °C -20 °C … +50 °C -20 °C … +50 °C
60 db(A) 60 db(A) 61 db(A)
1700 W 4) / < 100 W 1700 W 4) / < 100 W 1700 W 4) / < 100 W
230 / 400 V (3 / N / PE) 230 / 400 V (3 / N / PE) 230 / 400 V (3 / N / PE)
OptiCool OptiCool OptiCool
IP54 / IP23 IP54 / IP23 IP54 / IP23
Unprotected outdoors Unprotected outdoors Unprotected outdoors
15 % … 95 % 15 % … 95 % 15 % … 95 %
2000 m 2000 m 2000 m
3000 m³/h 3000 m³/h 3000 m³/h
Ring terminal lug / cage terminal
(Optiprotect)
Ring terminal lug / cage terminal
(Optiprotect)
Ring terminal lug / cage terminal
(Optiprotect)
Ring terminal lug Ring terminal lug Ring terminal lug
○ ○ ○
Ethernet (optical fi ber optional), modbus Ethernet (optical fi ber optional), modbus Ethernet (optical fi ber optional), modbus
RS485 / is not required (Optiprotect) RS485 / is not required (Optiprotect) RS485 / is not required (Optiprotect)
RAL 9016 / 9016 / 7005 / 7004
EN 61000-6-2, EN 61000-6-4, EMC conformity, CE conformity, Arrêté du 4/23/08, R.D. 1663 / 2000,
R.D. 661 / 2007, BDEW-MSRL / FGW / TR8⁶⁾
4S2, 4C2
SC 720CP-10 SC 760CP-10 SC 800CP-10
1) Startup at DC voltage < 1000 V
2) At 1.05 VAC, nom and cos ϕ = 1
3) Further AC voltages, DC voltages and power classes can be configured (for more detailed information, see technical information “Innovations_CP” at www.SMA.de)
4) Self-consumption during nominal operation
5) Sound pressure level at a distance of 10 m
6) With complete dynamic grid support
7) Efficiency measured without internal power supply
SMA America, LLC
Toll Free +1 888 4 SMA USA